

PLASTIC LINERS
QUANTITY PER CASE MUST BE AS NOTED.

ITEM #	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	TO BE COMPLETED BY VENDOR		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL (B x G)
				QUANTITY OF BAGS PER CASE	MFG. / MODEL #		
			PLASTIC LINERS				
1	25	CASE	23" X 10" X 39", 16 MICRON, HEAVY DUTY, CLEAR	250	Pitt Plastics PHD33XHC	\$ 20.27 Per Case	\$ 506.75 Total
2	50	CASE	24" X 33", 8 MICRON, CLEAR	1000	Pitt Plastics MR24330MC 26473761	\$ 28.83 Per Case	\$ 1441.50 Total
3	250	CASE	30" x 37", 12 MICRON, CLEAR, ON ROLLS OF 50 EACH MUST BE ON A ROLL	500	Pitt Plastics MR30372MC 26403865	\$ 27.10 Per Case	\$ 6775.00 Total
4	1,000	CASE	40-45 GALLON, 23" X 17" X 46" LINEAR LOW DENSITY, 1.5 MIL THICK, NET POLY WEIGHT OF 19LBS/100 COUNT, BLACK IN COLOR.	100	Pitt Plastics EC404615K 26992812	\$ 21.83 Per Case	\$ 21830.00 Total
5	8,500	CASE	40" x 48", 1.5 MIL, BLACK, ON A ROLL OF TEN, TEN ROLLS PER CASE, 100 BAGS PER CASE, MIN. NET POLY WEIGHT OF 20 LBS. MUST BE ON A ROLL	100	Pitt Plastics Customer Liner 28 Day Lead Time	\$ 23.98 Per Case	\$ 203830.00 Total
			GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS				\$ 234,383.25 Grand Total
			ALL LINERS NOT LISTED ON THIS CONTRACT MAY BE PURCHASED AT A CHARGE NOT TO EXCEED TEN PERCENT (10%) OVER THE CONTRACTOR'S NET COST. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PERFORM PERIODIC AUDITS TO VERIFY PRICING OF NON LISTED ITEMS.				

PLASTIC LINERS
QUANTITY PER CASE MUST BE AS NOTED.

ITEM #	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	TO BE COMPLETED BY VENDOR		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL (B x G)
			PLASTIC LINERS	QUANTITY OF BAGS PER CASE	MFG. / MODEL #		
1	25	CASE	23" X 10" X 39", 16 MICRON, HEAVY DUTY, CLEAR	250	PittPlastics / MR33403MC	\$ 24.00 Per Case	\$ 600.00 Total
2	50	CASE	24" X 33", 8 MICRON, CLEAR	1000	PittPlastics / MR24330MC	\$ 33.00 Per Case	\$ 1650.00 Total
3	250	CASE	30" x 37", 12 MICRON, CLEAR, ON ROLLS OF 50 ²⁵ EACH MUST BE ON A ROLL	500	PittPlastics / MR30372MC	\$ 30.50 Per Case	\$ 7625.00 Total
4	1,000	CASE	40-45 GALLON, 23" X 17" X 46" LINEAR LOW DENSITY, 1.5 MIL THICK, NET POLY WEIGHT OF 19LBS/100 COUNT, BLACK IN COLOR.	100	PittPlastics / EC404615K	\$ 24.50 Per Case	\$ 2450.00 Total
5	8,500	CASE	40" x 48", 1.5 MIL, BLACK, ON A ROLL OF TEN, TEN ROLLS PER CASE, 100 BAGS PER CASE, MIN. NET POLY WEIGHT OF 20 LBS. MUST BE ON A ROLL	100	PittPlastics / 4048150K	\$ 27.00 Per Case	\$ 2700.00 Total
			GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS				\$ 263,875.00 Grand Total
			ALL LINERS NOT LISTED ON THIS CONTRACT MAY BE PURCHASED AT A CHARGE NOT TO EXCEED TEN PERCENT (10%) OVER THE CONTRACTOR'S NET COST. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PERFORM PERIODIC AUDITS TO VERIFY PRICING OF NON LISTED ITEMS.				

Bid #: CR-7937-W3, Trash Can Liners - City WPS

Name of Bidder: Conken Products, Inc.

PLASTIC LINERS
QUANTITY PER CASE MUST BE AS NOTED.

ITEM #	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	TO BE COMPLETED BY VENDOR		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL (B x G)
			PLASTIC LINERS	QUANTITY OF BAGS PER CASE	MFG. / MODEL #		
1	25	CASE	23" X 10" X 39", 16 MICRON, HEAVY DUTY, CLEAR	250	Noramco CCI334016CLR	\$ 24.94 Per Case	\$ 623.50 Total
2	50	CASE	24" X 33", 8 MICRON, CLEAR	1000	Noramco CCI243308CLR	\$ 19.40 Per Case	\$ 1,552.00 Total
3	250	CASE	30" x 37", 12 MICRON, CLEAR, ON ROLLS OF 50 EACH MUST BE ON A ROLL	500	Noramco CCI303710CLR	\$ 17.95 Per Case	\$ 7,182.50 Total
4	1,000	CASE	40-45 GALLON, 23" X 17" X 46" LINEAR LOW DENSITY, 1.5 MIL THICK, NET POLY WEIGHT OF 19LBS/100 COUNT, BLACK IN COLOR.	100	Noramco CCI4046XX15B	\$ 20.61 Per Case	\$ 32,990.00 Total
5	8,500	CASE	40" x 48", 1.5 MIL, BLACK, ON A ROLL OF TEN, TEN ROLLS PER CASE, 100 BAGS PER CASE, MIN. NET POLY WEIGHT OF 20 LBS. MUST BE ON A ROLL	100	Noramco CCI4048XXBR	\$ 19.57 Per Case	\$ 266,135.00 Total
			GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS				\$ 308,483.00 Grand Total
			ALL LINERS NOT LISTED ON THIS CONTRACT MAY BE PURCHASED AT A CHARGE NOT TO EXCEED TEN PERCENT (10%) OVER THE CONTRACTOR'S NET COST. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PERFORM PERIODIC AUDITS TO VERIFY PRICING OF NON LISTED ITEMS.				

Bid #: CR-7937-W3, Trash Can Liners - City WPS

Name of Bidder:

C & C Janitoria

PLASTIC LINERS
QUANTITY PER CASE MUST BE AS NOTED.

ITEM #	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	TO BE COMPLETED BY VENDOR		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL (B x G)
			PLASTIC LINERS	QUANTITY OF BAGS PER CASE	MFG. / MODEL #		
1	25	CASE	23" X 10" X 39", 16 MICRON, HEAVY DUTY, CLEAR	250	Durables FFEF131313	\$ 31.77 Per Case	\$ 794.25 Total
2	50	CASE	24" X 33", 8 MICRON, CLEAR	1000	Durables FFEF131313	\$ 99.78 Per Case	\$ 4,989.00 Total
3	250	CASE	30" x 37", 12 MICRON, CLEAR, ON <u>ROLLS OF 50 EACH</u> <i>MUST BE ON A ROLL</i>	500	Durables FFEF131313	\$ 69.77 Per Case	\$ 17,442.50 Total
4	1,000	CASE	40-45 GALLON, 23" X 17" X 46" LINEAR LOW DENSITY, 1.5 MIL THICK, NET POLY WEIGHT OF 19LBS/100 COUNT, BLACK IN COLOR.	100	Durables FFEF131313	\$ 35.99 Per Case	\$ 35,990 Total
5	8,500	CASE	40" x 48", 1.5 MIL, BLACK, ON A ROLL OF TEN, TEN ROLLS PER CASE, 100 BAGS PER CASE, MIN. NET POLY WEIGHT OF 20 LBS. <i>MUST BE ON A ROLL</i>	100	Durables FFEF131313	\$ 33.99 Per Case	\$ 288,915 Total
			GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS				\$ 348,130.75 Grand Total
			ALL LINERS NOT LISTED ON THIS CONTRACT MAY BE PURCHASED AT A CHARGE NOT TO EXCEED TEN PERCENT (10%) OVER THE CONTRACTOR'S NET COST. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PERFORM PERIODIC AUDITS TO VERIFY PRICING OF NON LISTED ITEMS.				

Bid #: CR-7937-W3, Trash Can Liners - City WPS

Name of Bidder: Malor & Company Inc.